

2017 Pavement Maintenance Project

Engineers Estimate \$1,210,000

December 20, 2017

CALIFORNIA PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE COMPANY INC. - SACRAMENTO, CA

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | BID QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-------------------------------|--|----------------|-------------|-------------------|------------------------|
| Project Initiation | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization / Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 43,010 | \$ 43,010.00 |
| 2 | Construction Signs & Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$ 27,925 | \$ 27,925.00 |
| 3 | Resident and Business Notification | 1 | LS | \$ 10,250 | \$ 10,250.00 |
| 4 | Flagging | 1 | LS | \$ 6,260 | \$ 6,260.00 |
| 5 | Submittals | 1 | LS | \$ 2,000 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 6 | Staging Area | 1 | LS | \$ 1,000 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 7 | Lead Compliance Plan | 1 | LS | \$ 1,575 | \$ 1,575.00 |
| 8 | Water Pollution Control | 1 | LS | \$ 1,000 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 9 | Manteca Water Reduction Act Coordination | 1 | LS | \$ 1,000 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 10 | Manteca Water Reduction Act Training | 1 | LS | \$ 2,000 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 11 | Survey Monument Preservation | 1 | LS | \$ 7,000 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| Primary Tasks | | | | | |
| 12 | AC Digout and Replace Hot Mix Asphalt Type A (1/2"), 0.40' depth | 1,500 | TON | \$ 128.00 | \$ 192,000.00 |
| 13 | Asphalt Rubber Chip Seal | 92,000 | SY | \$ 3.24 | \$ 298,080.00 |
| 14 | Type 2 Microsurfacing | 293,000 | SY | \$ 1.06 | \$ 310,580.00 |
| 15 | Replace Traffic Loops | 8 | EA | \$ 1,025.00 | \$ 8,200.00 |
| 16 | Post Microsurfacing Street Sweeping | 4 | EA | \$ 750.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| Striping and Markers | | | | | |
| 17 | Fire Hydrant Marker | 130 | EA | \$ 14.70 | \$ 1,911.00 |
| 18 | Stop Legend With Limit Line | 130 | EA | \$ 168.00 | \$ 21,840.00 |
| 19 | Slow School Xing Legend | 30 | EA | \$ 290.00 | \$ 8,700.00 |
| 20 | Bike Lane Legend | 70 | EA | \$ 36.75 | \$ 2,572.50 |
| 21 | Arrow | 80 | EA | \$ 57.75 | \$ 4,620.00 |
| 22 | White Crosswalk | 4,200 | SQFT | \$ 2.63 | \$ 11,046.00 |
| 23 | Yellow Crosswalk | 8,300 | SQFT | \$ 2.62 | \$ 21,746.00 |
| 24 | Striping - Bike Lane | 17,400 | LF | \$ 1.05 | \$ 18,270.00 |
| 25 | Striping Detail 2 | 10,400 | LF | \$ 0.265 | \$ 2,756.00 |
| 26 | Striping Detail 8 | 7,500 | LF | \$ 0.16 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 27 | Striping Detail 22 | 3,600 | LF | \$ 1.58 | \$ 5,688.00 |
| 28 | Striping Detail 38 | 2,300 | LF | \$ 1.05 | \$ 2,415.00 |
| 29 | Striping Detail 27B | 7,000 | LF | \$ 0.42 | \$ 2,940.00 |
| 30 | Striping Detail 31 | 7,600 | LF | \$ 0.685 | \$ 5,206.00 |
| 31 | Removal of Existing Striping and Markings | 1 | LS | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00 |
| 32 | Removal of Temporary Striping and Markings | 1 | LS | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| Utility Adjustments | | | | | |
| 33 | Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover | 150 | EA | \$ 525.00 | \$ 78,750.00 |
| 34 | Adjust Water Valve Frame & Cover | 150 | EA | \$ 315.00 | \$ 47,250.00 |
| BID TOTAL: | | | | | \$ 1,184,840.50 |